FORM PTO-1595 4.7.00

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI-Patent and Trademark Office

101/	15005 <i>4</i>
	152054 and documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
U.S. Robotics Access Corp.	Name: 3Com Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza
, <u>Cl</u> 34 ,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ⊠ Merger	City: Santa Clara State: California
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95052
□ Other	
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,912,888 5,528,595
09/149,982 September 9, 1998	6,088,334 6,097,794 5,912,888
09/332,583 June 14, 1999	5,831,678 5,864,681 5,805,228
08/813,173 March 7, 1997	5,926,226 5,841,842 5,892,757
60/040,487 March 7. 1997	5,705,949 5,646,983 6,072,830
	5,872,836 5,724,413 5,646,983
	rs attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21
Name: Matthew J. Sampson	
Registration No.: 35,999	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$840.00
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number:
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	13-2490
/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09145982	
FC:581 840.00 QP DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew J. Sampson Date: August 3, 2000	
Printed Name of Person Signing	/Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0797

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING OF U.S. ROBOTICS ACCESS CORP. INTO 3COM CORPORATION

3Com Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of U.S. Robotics Access Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Merged Corporation").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 19th day of March, 1998, determined to merge into itself the Merged Corporation with the name of the surviving corporation being 3Com Corporation on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

U.S. Robotics Access Corp.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge U.S. Robotics Access Corp. (a Delaware corporation), its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, with and into itself and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of such subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make, execute and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge U.S. Robotics Access Corp. into the Corporation, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, to become effective on May 31, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Mark D. Michael, its Sr. Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, this 11th day of May, 1998.

3COM CORPORATION

By:

Mark D. Michael, Sr. Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Statement 40: Page 3 of 3

Jegracustanos, doc

REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0798

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"U.S. ROBOTICS ACCESS CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "3COM CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "3COM CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-WINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE MEN CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2725137 8100M

081206190

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

AUTHENTICATION:

108807

Statement 40: Page 2 of 3 DATE:

05-29-98

PATENT

REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0799